AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/05/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:39:48
FIRMS REPORTING:  1023   EDIT:10/05/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -77,936   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   46,248   -31,689   -41 %   5.83 %   -343 bp

   +200 bp   58,581   -19,355   -25 %   7.23 %   -204 bp

   +100 bp   69,333   -8,603   -11 %   8.38 %   -88 bp

   0 bp   77,936   9.26 %

   -100 bp   82,628   4,692   +6 %   9.70 %   +44 bp

   -200 bp   85,319   7,383   +9 %   9.91 %   +65 bp

   -300 bp   88,682   10,746   +14 %   10.19 %   +93 bp

   -400 bp   -   -77,936   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   06/30/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.26 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.23 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   204 bp

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/05/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:39:48
FIRMS REPORTING:  1023   EDIT:10/05/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   100,479   98,736   96,710   93,526   89,326   84,800   80,342   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   31,023   30,444   29,735   28,639   27,246   25,771   24,339   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   69,503   68,467   67,231   65,402   63,164   60,816   58,506   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   34,651   34,144   33,578   32,753   31,705   30,577   29,449   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   12,566   12,507   12,462   12,412   12,326   12,175   11,951   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   64,845   64,332   63,870   63,328   62,548   61,383   59,854   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   49,418   48,599   47,673   46,524   45,138   43,585   41,943   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   100,694   99,900   99,106   98,251   97,215   95,814   93,956   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   38,232   37,627   37,014   36,332   35,533   34,583   33,498   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   17,283   17,081   16,891   16,712   16,538   16,360   16,184   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   34,310   33,998   33,708   33,430   33,158   32,880   32,608   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   12,906   12,313   11,757   11,235   10,744   10,283   9,849   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   15,196   14,491   13,843   13,244   12,692   12,180   11,705   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   10,997   10,967   10,937   10,909   10,881   10,856   10,830   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   7,474   7,338   7,211   7,092   6,980   6,874   6,775   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   12,048   12,017   11,986   11,958   11,929   11,904   11,877   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   15,258   14,934   14,625   14,329   14,044   13,772   13,510   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   32   18   6   -3   -9   -13   -16   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   3,261   3,261   3,261   3,261   3,261   3,261   3,261   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   179   179   179   179   179   179   179   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   175   258   393   571   739   883   1,003   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -65   -70   -76   -82   -87   -90   -92   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   630,593   621,683   612,252   600,165   585,426   569,010   551,694   -

AREA:  U.S. TOTAL   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/05/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:09:39:48
FIRMS REPORTING:  1023   EDIT:10/05/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   10,334   10,315   10,296   10,279   10,261   10,246   10,231   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   9,106   8,793   8,498   8,220   7,957   7,708   7,472   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   12,605   12,587   12,568   12,551   12,534   12,517   12,501   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   30,070   29,552   29,053   28,571   28,106   27,656   27,222   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -974   -961   -949   -937   -926   -916   -906   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   493   493   493   493   493   493   493   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   61,634   60,779   59,959   59,176   58,424   57,705   57,013   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   17,645   17,645   17,645   17,645   17,645   17,645   17,645   -